The Company has not granted any stock options or sweat Equity shares, and there was no issue of shares during 
the year 2023-23. 

DEBENTURES 

The Company allotted 360 (Three Hundred and Sixty) listed, unsecured, rated, redeemable, zero coupon non­
convertible Debentures of face value of INR 10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakh) each aggregating up to INR 
36,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty Six Crores), PURVA REAL ESTATE FUND- PURVA RESIDENTIAL EXCELLENCE 
FUND- I, during the year under review, which are listed on the Stock Exchange, BSE Limited. 

DETAILS OF DEBENTURE TRUSTEES 

Vistra ITCL (India) Limited 
Address: The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot no.